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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
(Season 30.Nv'25) bd b Troy Bella - Pantone Whisper Ja'23 Br

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
bd d Dromana Bucko - Rising Coco Ap'24 Br

3
White

Martyn Wiley
(Season 07.Oc'25) be b Arkady - Kincora Beauty Jy'24 Br

4
Black

Bernie Doyle
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Cushie Jet - Kingdom Daisy Au'22 Ir

5
Orange

Dean Childs
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Innfield Rayne Fb'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Martyn Wiley
be d Arkady - Kincora Beauty Jy'24 Br

Prize Money Today Is £4,890 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £355

11:09 Race 1
400m (A12)

ROMFORD Monday 16th March 2026 PGR Meeting
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

AINT GOT NO CASH
Runs: 62  1sts: 8  2nds: 16

Mr.D.Mullins,Mr.G.S.Smith

10.Mar 400 1 3.84 4345 5th 6 Fantasy Pete EPace,Rls,FcdToCk&Bmp1 25.12 N 31.3 9/2 A12 25.61
28.Feb 400 1 3.96 2111 2nd 1¼ Rising Chimes EarlyPace,Rls,Led1ToRunIn 25.23 N 31.1 11/4 A12 *25.33
23.Feb 400 1 3.91 2442 2nd 5 Catunda Cash Rails,Bumped1 25.15 N 31.4 5/1 A12 25.55
18.Feb 400 1 3.87 2223 4th 4¾ Seomra Mint Rails,Bumped4 25.01 N 31.4 7/1 A12 25.38
14.Feb 400 1 3.89 2221 3rd Nk Catunda Myles EPace,Rails,Led¾ToNearLine 25.77 -20 31.7 9/4 A12 25.60
09.Feb 400 1 3.84 2111 4th 2 Showgirl Lola EarlyPace,Rails,Led1To4 25.43 N 31.3 6/1 A12 25.59

SLOW BURN
Runs: 15  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.D.J.Fairbairn

10.Mar 400 2 3.99 6666 6th 6¼ Fantasy Pete SAway,RlsToMid,FcdToCk2 25.12 N 32.2 16/1 A12 25.62
02.Mar 400 2 3.99 6666 6th 4 Pharis Cashout SlowAway,Rails 25.10 N 32.2 10/1 A11 25.42
21.Feb 400 2 3.89 3222 1st Nk Don Rodrigo Rails,Bmp1,Chl&LedNearLine 25.30 N 31.6 4/1 A12 25.30
16.Feb 400 2 4.00 5545 4th 7 Rising Chimes SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk3 25.04 -10 31.8 33/1 A12 25.50
09.Feb 400 2 4.03 5555 4th 6 Nylas Dancer SlowAway,Rails 25.15 N 32.1 5/1 A12 25.63
05.Jan 400 2 3.90 3333 3rd 2½ Becky Kiki RailsToMid,ForcedToCheck3 24.86 +20 31.7 3/1 A12 *25.26

SPARKLING MILLIE
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.K.J.Arnold,Mrs.V.Clements

09.Mar 400 3 3.90 4333 3rd 8¼ Seomra Miska Middle,Bumped1 24.75 N 26.0 5/1 A12 25.41
02.Mar 400 3 3.86 3222 4th 10½ Urry Up Nicky Middle,Baulked¾ 24.71 N 25.9 5/2 A12 25.55
21.Feb 400 3 3.87 4333 3rd 2¼ Blackrose Bond MidToRls,ForcedToCheck¼ 25.09 N 25.5 11/8F A12 25.28
07.Feb 400 3 3.84 1111 2nd ¾ Wine It Friday QAw,Middle,Bmp1,LdToRunIn 25.16 -10 25.8 4/1 A11 25.12
02.Feb 400 3 3.86 1322 2nd 2 Becky Kiki QAway,MidToRls,Bumped¼ 25.09 N 25.5 7/2 A11 25.25
13.Jan 400 2 3.83 2111 1st 2 Pharis Cashout EPace,RlsToMid,SoonLed 24.89 N 25.2 5/1 A12 *24.89

MAPLE JACKAL (W)
Runs: 66  1sts: 7  2nds: 13

Miss.J.Perry

07.Mar 400 4 3.85 1555 5th 6½ Catunda Steph QuickAway,Mid,LedToBumped¼ 25.17 +10 27.1 7/1 A12 25.79
28.Feb 400 5 3.87 3333 5th 10 Young Hoffa Middle,Bumped1&¼&2 25.02 -10 26.6 16/1 A12 25.72
16.Feb 400 5 3.92 3334 3rd 8½ Noreason Jess Wide,ForcedToCheck3 24.91 -10 26.4 5/2 A12 25.49
09.Feb 400 6 3.99 6666 6th 7 Showgirl Lola Wide,BumpedStart&1 25.43 N 26.3 5/4F A12 25.99
03.Feb 400 5 3.74 1122 2nd 1½ Pricey Emma QAway,MiddleToWide,LedT2 25.02 -10 26.1 5/2F A12 *25.04
27.Jan 400 6 3.84 1111 2nd 2 Wine It Friday QuickAway,MidToWide,LedTo4 24.95 N 26.1 9/4 A12 25.11

MOANING DOLLY (W)
Runs: 49  1sts: 5  2nds: 9

Mr.D.D.Perkins

09.Mar 400 6 3.89 1555 5th 9¼ Seomra Miska QAway,Wide,Bmp1,FcdToCk4 24.75 N 30.1 9/1 A12 25.49
02.Mar 400 6 3.89 3345 5th 5¼ Nylas Dancer EarlyPace,Wide 25.30 -20 30.3 7/4J A12 25.53
21.Feb 400 6 3.81 2222 2nd SH Blackrose Bond EP,Wide,ChallengedNearLine 25.09 N 30.1 2/1 A12 25.10
14.Feb 400 6 3.89 4433 3rd 7¾ Johnmark Rocket Wide,Bumped1&¼ 24.81 N 30.3 9/4 A11 25.43
07.Feb 400 6 3.91 5566 6th 5½ Newtown Anna Wide,Bumped1 24.99 N 30.0 10/3 A11 25.44
02.Feb 400 6 3.89 4333 3rd 1 Delsie Wide,AlwaysHandy 24.91 -10 30.5 5/2F A11 *24.90

DON RODRIGO (W)
Runs: 5  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.P.L.Ashdown,Mr.M.E.Wiley

07.Mar 400 6 3.81 5224 6th 8½ Drovers Romany Wide,Bumped4 24.99 N 30.7 7/1 A12 25.68
02.Mar 400 5 3.89 2111 4th 2½ Ruadhans Boy EP,Wide,LedRunUpTo4 25.50 -20 30.8 9/4 A12 25.50
21.Feb 400 5 3.79 2111 2nd Nk Slow Burn EP,MidToWide,LedRunUpToNrLn 25.30 N 30.7 8/1 A12 *25.33
14.Feb 400 5 3.80 1112 6th 4½ Catunda Myles QuickAway,MidToWide,LedTo¾ 25.77 -20 31.2 6/1 A12 25.94
07.Feb 400 5 3.83 3344 5th 16 Sheer Magic MidToWide,BmpRnUp&2,Crd¾ 24.66 N 31.1 14/1 A12 25.94
29.Jan 400 4 3.79 Solo Middle 25.38 N 31.4 T 25.38
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Burr
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Amazing Alice Mr'24 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Burr
(Spayed Mr'24) bk b Droopys Buick - Scooter De'21 Ir

3
White

David Mullins
(Season 07.De'25) bk b Pestana - Ballyboss Con Jy'22 Br

4
Black

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
f d Grangeview Ten - Diva Deborah Oc'22 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Eske - Jollification Oc'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Dean Childs
bk d Newinn Taylor - Keplar Fourteen Jn'22 Ir

11:27 Race 2
400m (A8)

DELSIE BITCH OF THE MONTH FOR FEBRUARY STAKES
SMILING DORE CENTENARY RACE

1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

COLLEGE TWAIN
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.P.D.Burr,Mr.D.C.Patrick

11.Mar 400 1 3.90 6545 4th 8 Bonville Cody SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1&2 24.34 +10 29.9 5/6F A8 25.08
02.Mar 400 1 3.86 2222 3rd 2¼ Woodcliff Kaboom RailsToMiddle,EveryChance 24.48 -10 30.3 7/2 A8 *24.56
25.Feb 400 2 3.95 5321 1st 1¾ Yacht Choice Rails,ForcedToCk1,Led¾ 24.93 N 30.1 13/8J A9 24.93
18.Feb 400 2 3.95 5566 6th 8½ Oakfront Lemon SAw,Rails,Bmp1,Blk&Stb¼ 24.56 +10 29.9 5/4F A9 25.34
11.Feb 400 1 3.96 4432 2nd Hd Holding Suzie RlsToMid,Bmp3,ChlNearLine 24.81 N 30.1 4/5F A9 24.83
04.Feb 400 2 3.92 6655 4th 5¾ Blue Shine SAw,Rails,Blk1,Bmp¼,FcdTCk4 24.76 N 30.0 9/4 A8 25.22

SMILING DORE
Runs: 99  1sts: 13  2nds: 12

Mr.D.C.Patrick

09.Mar 400 3 3.95 5545 5th 3 Thats Our Boy SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 24.76 N 29.1 20/1 A7 25.01
25.Feb 400 3 3.90 1222 2nd 3¾ Bushpark Cathal QuickAway,Rails 24.57 N 28.8 T3 ReQul *24.87
15.Feb 462 1 5.60 3333 6th 6¼ Makeit Tyson (Yrmth) Rls 29.41 -50 28.7 9/2 A6 29.41
09.Feb 462 1 5.37 1211 3rd Hd Kereight Sarah (Yrmth) Rls-Mid,Ld-1&Fr2-NrLn 28.68 N 28.7 7/1 A6 28.70
02.Feb 462 1 5.52 5453 4th 6¾ Angel Delight (Yrmth) Rls,Crd1 28.72 N 28.8 4/1 A6 29.27
25.Jan 462 1 5.39 2111 1st 5¾ Papa Roy (Yrmth) Rls,SnLd,DrwClr 28.51 N 28.7 9/2 A7 28.51

DELSIE
Runs: 82  1sts: 16  2nds: 10

Del Boy UK Syndicate

10.Mar 400 3 3.79 1455 5th 6 Show Stopper QAway,MidToRls,Bumped1 24.77 N 27.0 8/1 A8 25.25
28.Feb 400 3 3.83 1222 1st 1 Ricos Diamond QAw,MidToRls,Bmp1,Led4 25.25 -10 26.7 4/1 A9 25.15
18.Feb 400 3 3.79 1111 1st Hd Young Oreo QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 24.69 +10 26.8 9/4F A10 *24.79
07.Feb 400 3 3.78 2222 2nd 3½ Whodoyoucolm EarlyPace,MiddleToRails,Bmp1 24.65 N 26.9 7/1 A10 24.93
02.Feb 400 3 3.80 1111 1st ¾ Wine It Friday QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 24.91 -10 26.7 9/2 A11 24.81
26.Jan 400 3 3.80 1333 3rd 7¾ Liberty Diva QuickAway,MiddleToRails 24.66 N 26.7 16/1 A10 25.28

MR MOLESLEY
Runs: 51  1sts: 13  2nds: 10

Itiswhatitis Club

09.Mar 400 4 3.72 1335 4th 7½ Sparkling Kerena QAway,Mid,Bmp1,FcdToCk3 24.55 N 31.6 5/2 A8 25.15
04.Mar 400 4 3.74 2222 2nd 3¾ Chelms Jack EPace,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 24.45 +10 31.3 9/2 A8 24.85
25.Feb 400 4 3.72 1112 2nd 2¾ Binksy Dobbie QuickAway,Middle,LedTo¾ 24.53 N 31.3 8/1 A7 24.75
14.Feb 400 5 3.79 1313 3rd 4 Four Votes QAway,Middle,BmpRnUp,FcdTCk3 24.61 N 31.2 10/3 A7 24.93
09.Feb 400 5 3.70 1111 1st 4¼ Back To Front QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.70 N 31.3 5/2 A8 24.70
17.Jan 400 5 3.70 1111 1st 1¼ Crossfield Becca QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.43 +10 31.0 9/4F A10 *24.53

WHODOYOUCOLM (W)
Runs: 45  1sts: 11  2nds: 6

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

10.Mar 400 5 3.68 1111 1st 2¼ Roxana QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.45 N 32.7 2/1 A9 *24.45
04.Mar 400 5 3.84 2345 5th 8½ Crohane Topaz EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1&3 24.62 -10 32.9 11/4 A9 25.20
27.Feb 400 5 3.71 1122 3rd 4¼ Yahoo Cleo QuickAway,Middle,LedTo2 24.24 +10 32.9 4/1 A9 24.68
21.Feb 400 5 3.78 1222 3rd 2¾ Miami Flower QuickAway,Middle,Bumped¼ 24.61 N 31.9 10/3 A9 24.83
14.Feb 400 5 3.83 2334 4th 4 Woodcliff Kaboom EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.82 -20 31.9 5/1 A9 24.94
07.Feb 400 5 3.73 1111 1st 3½ Delsie QAw,Middle,Bmp1,ALed 24.65 N 32.4 10/11F A10 24.65

BALLYBOY SEAN (W)
Runs: 60  1sts: 11  2nds: 6

Mr.S.C.Lemar

10.Mar 400 6 3.84 1111 1st 6¾ Urry Up Nicky QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.39 N 29.0 8/13F A10 *24.39
02.Mar 400 6 3.83 2322 2nd SH Donegal Cian EarlyPace,Wide,ChlNrLn 24.63 N 29.0 9/4 A10 24.64
21.Feb 400 6 3.89 3333 2nd 2¼ Miami Flower ModAway,Wide,RanOn 24.61 N 28.8 9/1 A9 24.79
16.Feb 400 6 3.87 5666 6th 3½ Back To Front Wide,Bumped1 24.85 -10 28.9 8/1 A8 25.03
11.Feb 400 6 3.92 5323 2nd 6¾ Yahoo Aoife Wide,Bumped1&¾ 24.51 N 28.7 8/1 A8 25.05
07.Feb 400 5 3.94 5555 4th 5½ Langston Creak ModAway,Wide,Crowded¾ 24.50 N 28.5 8/1 A7 24.95
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Burr
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Abbeyside Megzy Sp'23 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
f d Dromana Bucko - Noelles Camino Jn'24 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
bd d Pestana - Clear Mountain Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

5
Orange

Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Tip Top Ariel Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

David Mullins
bk d Pestana - Cracked Lady De'21 Ir

11:43 Race 3
400m (A1)

ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION
1st £205, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

OBI KENOBY
Runs: 18  1sts: 4  2nds: 6

The Midas Syndicate

11.Mar 400 2 3.79 3222 4th 1¾ Laughil Dave Rails,Bumped4&RunIn 24.51 +10 31.6 5/1 A1 24.75
06.Mar 400 1 3.79 6666 5th 10½ Flashing Fender Rails,Baulked1 23.77 -10 31.7 10/1 OR1 24.51
27.Feb 400 1 3.80 4311 1st 1¾ Meenagh Minsk ModAway,Rails,Led¼ 24.14 +10 31.7 9/4J OR 24.24
21.Feb 400 1 3.88 6555 5th Dis Dinner Charlie SAway,Rails,Blk&BrtDwn1 24.37 N 31.8 4/1 A1 00.00
13.Feb 400 3 3.64 1222 2nd 4½ Sehnsa Amigo QAw,Rls,Bmp&Led1ToBmp¼ 24.12 N 31.6 14/1 OR 24.48
16.Jan 400 1 3.83 4322 2nd 1½ Funky Adz ModAway,Rails,RanOn 24.19 -10 31.1 6/1 OR2 *24.21

RAHA JAYJAY
Runs: 15  1sts: 7  2nds: 1

The Fruity Syndicate

10.Mar 400 2 3.66 1111 1st 1½ Plains Drifter VeryQAway,RlsToMid,ALed 24.01 N 31.6 7/2 A2 *24.01
03.Mar 400 2 3.79 5222 3rd 2 Pin Point EPace,RlsToMid,Bumped1&¼ 24.67 N 31.4 11/4 A2 24.83
27.Feb 400 2 3.83 2222 1st ¾ Bubbly Flash EPace,RlsToMid,LedRunIn 24.49 N 31.3 6/5F A3 24.49
20.Feb 400 2 3.81 4666 6th 11 Stradeen Spirit Rls,BlkRnUp,FcdTCk&Bmp1,FcdTCk¼ 24.05 N 31.4 7/2 OR 24.94
13.Feb 400 1 3.74 1111 1st 6½ Move Over Harry QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.25 N 31.3 5/2 OR 24.25
06.Feb 400 3 3.71 2233 4th 6 Sams Magic EP,RlsToMid,Bmp1&RnIn,FcdTCk3 24.08 N 31.3 9/2 OR3 24.56

BOMBAY JUPITER
Runs: 45  1sts: 13  2nds: 7

Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.S.T.Nolan

11.Mar 400 3 3.80 2333 2nd ½ Laughil Dave ModAw,MidToRls,Bumped1 24.51 +10 34.1 7/2 A1 24.65
03.Mar 400 3 3.81 2222 2nd 3½ Droopys Rarity EPace,MidToRls,EveryChance 24.02 N 34.2 4/1 A1 24.30
24.Feb 400 3 3.74 2112 3rd 1¾ Droopys Saoirse EPace,MidToRls,Led1To¾ 24.31 N 34.2 5/1 A1 24.44
16.Feb 400 3 3.70 1111 1st ¾ Newtown Champ QAw,MidToRls,BmpStt,ALed 24.34 -10 33.9 11/4 A2 *24.24
09.Feb 400 3 3.83 2111 2nd 1¼ Itsur Hero EPace,MidToRls,Led1ToRunIn 24.42 N 33.4 2/1F A2 24.52
03.Feb 400 3 3.77 1111 1st 3 Pin Point QAw,MidToRls,BmpRnUp,ALed 24.44 -10 33.2 13/8F A3 24.34

VACANT

TIP TOP NITRO (W)
Runs: 28  1sts: 13  2nds: 3

Far And Wide Syndicate

06.Mar 400 6 3.65 2225 5th 14¼ Slingshot Poppy MiddleToWide,Bumped¾ 23.56 -10 33.3 25/1 OR1 24.60
27.Feb 400 6 3.62 2556 6th 13 Pro Parker EPace,MidToWide,Bumped1&3 23.90 N 33.5 4/1 OR 24.94
21.Feb 400 5 3.80 4222 3rd 1 Dinner Charlie MidToWide,Bumped1,Baulked¼ 24.37 N 33.6 11/4 A1 24.45
14.Feb 400 5 3.72 3433 3rd 6½ Carmelfromcanew MiddleToWide,Bumped1 23.96 N 33.7 5/2 A1 24.48
07.Feb 400 5 3.73 2111 1st 1½ Da Blue Tiger EP,MiddleToWide,Bumped&Led1 24.40 -10 33.7 6/4F A2 24.30
22.Jan 400 5 3.78 Solo MiddleToWide 24.27 N 33.6 T ReQul *24.27

CHELMS SIMMO (W)
Runs: 69  1sts: 18  2nds: 9

Mr.P.D.Howlett,Mr.R.Plumb,Mr.S.J.Simmons

11.Mar 400 5 3.79 4555 6th 3¼ Laughil Dave Wide,Bumped1 24.51 +10 35.6 18/1 A1 24.87
25.Feb 400 6 3.72 1111 1st 2½ Pin Point QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.32 N 35.4 4/1 A2 24.32
21.Feb 400 6 3.80 5333 2nd ¾ Dinner Charlie ModAway,Wide,RanOn 24.37 N 36.0 20/1 A1 24.43
14.Feb 400 6 3.77 2222 1st 1¾ Haverhill Ellie Wide,Led4 24.52 -10 35.8 7/2 A2 24.42
09.Feb 400 6 3.86 5533 3rd 1¾ Itsur Hero Wide,RanOn 24.42 N 35.4 5/1 A2 24.56
03.Feb 400 6 3.73 1121 1st 1¾ Jeopardy Panther QAw,Wide,Bmp1,LedT½&Fr¾ 24.31 -10 35.7 9/4 A3 *24.21
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Season Unknown) wbk b Bubbly Apache - Good April Jn'24 Br

2
Blue

Marlene Westwood
(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Klassical Lola Ja'24 Ir

3
White

Tilena Welch
(Season 29.Jy'25) f b Out Of Range ASB - Knockbann Uno Jy'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Pipette Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

Bernie Doyle
bk d Good Cody - Droopys Haze My'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Slippy Cian - Dannys Flash Nv'21 Ir

12:01 Race 4
400m (A9)

LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON TWITTER @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

SIENNASBABYANGEL
Runs: 6  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.P.W.Young

07.Mar 400 1 3.97 5553 3rd 4¾ Gloriana Rails,Bumped1,Crowded3 24.50 N 25.8 15/8F A9 24.88
27.Feb 400 2 4.07 5555 5th 8¼ Yahoo Cleo SAw,Rls,Bumped1,FcdToCk3 24.24 +10 25.6 9/4 A9 25.00
14.Feb 400 2 3.80 1111 1st 5¼ Tousers Lad QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.47 N 25.4 4/5F A11 *24.47
07.Feb 400 2 3.88 4332 2nd 2½ Stonepark Shine RailsToMiddle,EveryChance 24.47 N 25.3 5/1 A10 24.67
24.Jan 400 2 3.89 2333 1st 5 Old Fort Oreo EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp1,Bmp&Ld3 24.80 N 25.0 15/8 A12 24.80
15.Jan 400 1 3.92 2233 3rd 7 Droopys Sometime SlowAway,Rails 24.22 N 24.9 T3 xOffC 24.78

SHEER MAGIC
Runs: 15  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.D.P.Webb

07.Mar 400 1 3.72 2211 1st 3¾ Swift Official RailsToMiddle,Led½ 24.62 +10 24.7 2/1F A10 24.72
28.Feb 400 1 3.67 2111 2nd Nk Candy Eye EPace,Rails,LdRunUpTRunIn 24.43 +10 24.4 7/2 A10 *24.56
23.Feb 400 1 (NoRace) N 25.0 A10 00.00
14.Feb 400 1 3.94 5433 3rd 2¾ Bear Essential ModAway,Rails,Crowded1 24.90 N 24.9 11/4 A10 25.12
07.Feb 400 1 3.72 1111 1st 4¼ Rangey Lady QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.66 N 24.8 10/11F A12 24.66
26.Jan 400 1 4.01 6554 4th 4¼ Book Launch SAw,Rls,FcdTCk&Bmp1,Bmp3 25.03 N 25.1 13/8F A12 25.37

HOLLYWOOD JIVE
Runs: 20  1sts: 5  2nds: 1

Mr.D.C.Welch

06.Mar 400 3 3.76 1333 2nd SH Blue Shine QAway,MidToRls,ChlNrLn 24.73 -10 27.5 6/4F A9 24.64
25.Feb 400 3 3.85 2343 3rd 5 No Guarantee EPace,MidToRls,Bumped3 24.68 +10 26.8 9/4 A8 25.18
16.Feb 400 3 3.87 4433 4th 6½ Liberty Diva Middle,Crowded3 24.42 -10 26.8 7/2 A8 24.83
09.Feb 400 3 3.76 2344 3rd 4½ Mr Molesley Middle,Bumped1&2,RanOn 24.70 N 26.8 4/1 A8 25.05
02.Feb 400 3 3.81 3564 4th 4½ Olwinn Swift EarlyPace,Mid,Crowded1&2 24.53 N 26.5 6/1 A8 24.89
20.Jan 400 3 3.79 3333 1st SH Lizies Legacy EPace,MidToRls,LedNearLine 24.58 N 26.6 10/1 A9 *24.58

JEOPARDY VENUS
Runs: 80  1sts: 16  2nds: 16

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

07.Mar 400 4 3.84 4222 4th 5½ Stormtrooper ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.33 +10 28.4 6/1 A8 24.88
28.Feb 400 4 3.82 3356 6th 12½ Kilara Zach Mid,FcdToCk½,Bumped1&3 24.43 N 28.0 11/4 A8 25.44
21.Feb 400 4 3.87 2222 2nd 3½ Kingdom Monty EarlyPace,Middle 24.64 N 28.0 5/2 A8 24.92
10.Feb 400 4 3.81 1111 1st ¾ Romford Sheriff QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.54 N 27.8 2/1 A9 24.54
31.Jan 400 4 3.90 4555 5th 8 Kilara Zach Middle,Bumped1&2 24.57 +10 27.7 5/2F A9 25.31
03.Jan 400 4 3.74 1111 1st 6¼ Yahoo Cleo QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.25 +20 28.2 4/1 A9 *24.45

EXPRESS TAG
Runs: 12  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Ramat Racing Club

10.Mar 400 5 3.89 3333 2nd 1¼ Show Stopper MidToW,Bmp1,FcdTCk¾,RanOn 24.77 N 34.4 2/1F A8 24.87
04.Mar 400 5 3.90 6665 3rd 4 Chelms Jack SlowAway,MidToWide,RanOn 24.45 +10 34.3 5/2 A8 24.86
28.Feb 400 5 3.93 6533 2nd 6¼ Lizies Legacy MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.55 N 34.3 9/4 A8 25.05
21.Feb 400 5 3.88 5332 2nd Nk Miami Linner ModAway,MidToWide,ChlNrLn 24.51 +10 34.4 7/4 A8 24.64
16.Feb 400 5 3.84 3231 1st 4¼ Stonepark Shine EarlyPace,Wide,Led3 24.79 -10 34.2 6/4F A9 24.69
22.Jan 400 6 3.94 3211 1st 6 Spin And Win MiddleToWide,LedSough 24.50 N 34.0 T3 xFall *24.50

DONEGAL CIAN (W)
Runs: 100  1sts: 20  2nds: 21

Mr.S.M.J.Hurlock,Mr.L.J.Shorter

10.Mar 400 5 3.86 3444 4th 3 Icecool Albie Wide,Crowded3 24.55 N 31.6 1/1F A9 24.80
02.Mar 400 5 3.78 1111 1st SH Ballyboy Sean QuickAway,Wide,ALed 24.63 N 31.6 2/1F A10 *24.63
25.Feb 400 5 3.72 1111 1st 4½ Aghadown Mist QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.54 +10 31.6 6/4F A11 24.64
21.Feb 400 5 3.81 2222 2nd 3½ Snoozing Star EPace,MiddleToWide,Bumped3 24.50 +10 31.9 7/4 A11 24.88
14.Feb 400 5 3.84 3333 3rd 5¾ Siennasbabyangel EPace,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.47 N 32.2 10/3 A11 24.93
04.Feb 400 5 3.75 1222 2nd ½ Bangla Babe QAw,MidTWide,ChlFrom3 24.80 N 32.5 5/2F A11 24.84
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

John Simpson
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Abbeyside Megzy Sp'23 Ir

2
Blue

Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Jaytee Taylor - Kilara Coast Au'23 Ir

3
White

John Simpson
(Season Unknown) bd b Dromana Bucko - Ballycowen Jazz Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

John Simpson
(Season Unknown) bd b Mustang Jet - Cooladerry Jewel Ja'24 Ir

5
Orange

Martyn Wiley
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Got It - Yahoo Luna Ap'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Marlene Westwood
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Laughil Alice Ap'22 Ir

12:18 Race 5
400m (A9)

WATCH LIVE SKY SPORTS FOOTBALL HERE AT ROMFORD
1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

WHIZZY GO GO
Runs: 19  1sts: 4  2nds: 6

Whizzy Syndicate

07.Mar 400 1 4.00 5553 1st SH Snoozing Star Rls,Bmp¼,FcdTCkRnIn,LdNrLn 24.87 -10 30.4 9/4F A10 24.77
28.Feb 400 1 3.90 4444 4th 2¾ Underground Syd Rails,Bumped1 24.74 N 30.6 15/8F A9 24.96
21.Feb 400 1 3.95 4444 4th 5¼ Miami Flower Rails,HitRails&Bumped1 24.61 N 30.9 5/2J A9 25.03
14.Feb 400 1 4.01 6443 3rd 2 Woodcliff Kaboom SlowAway,Rails,Bumped¼ 24.82 -20 30.8 2/1F A9 24.78
07.Feb 400 1 3.87 2342 4th 2¾ Miami Linner Rails,Crowded1&¾ 24.72 -10 31.0 3/1 A9 24.84
19.Jan 400 1 3.94 3222 2nd 3½ Swabys Roman Rails,EveryChance 24.55 -20 30.7 15/8 A8 *24.63

RAIDILLON
Runs: 30  1sts: 5  2nds: 1

Mr.P.G.O'Flaherty

28.Feb 400 2 3.90 5555 5th 7 Miami Flower Rails,ForcedToCheck1&2 24.53 N 32.7 3/1 A8 25.09
21.Feb 400 2 3.91 6644 3rd 2¼ Carlow Road Rails,BumpedRunUp&1 24.84 N 32.3 4/1 A8 25.02
16.Feb 400 2 3.80 2122 2nd 4½ Liberty Diva EarlyPace,RlsToMid,Led1To2 24.42 -10 31.9 3/1 A8 24.68
07.Feb 400 2 3.84 1111 1st 1 Young Poppy QuickAway,Rails,ALed 24.59 N 32.4 3/1 A9 *24.59
27.Jan 400 2 3.92 4333 3rd 6¾ Real Gone Lover Rails,Bumped1 24.37 N 32.5 7/1 A8 24.91
21.Jan 400 2 3.90 6666 6th 7 Keefill Zeus RailsToMid,CrowdedRunUp 24.58 N 32.5 9/2 A8 25.15

LISTEN HOLLY
Runs: 12  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Dogs For Life Syndicate

03.Mar 400 3 3.91 2222 2nd 1¾ Orange Camilla MidToRls,Bumped1,RanOn 24.87 N 29.2 10/1 A8 25.01
21.Feb 400 3 3.85 3666 6th 7½ Miami Linner Middle,ForcedToCheck1 24.51 +10 29.2 8/1 A8 25.22
14.Feb 400 3 3.87 5666 6th 8 Jacktavern Taz Middle,ForcedToCheck¼ 24.60 -10 29.3 6/1 A8 25.14
03.Feb 400 3 3.95 5555 5th 4¼ Brandywell Queen MiddleToRails,FcdToCk2 24.64 N 28.8 9/2 A8 24.98
24.Jan 400 3 3.90 3666 6th 4½ Private Bucks Middle,FcdToCkRunUp&1 24.86 -20 28.8 9/4F A8 25.02
03.Jan 400 3 3.80 3222 2nd SH Yacht Choice Middle,Bmp1,ChlNearLine 24.48 +20 28.6 5/2F A7 *24.69

LARGEANDINCHARGE
Runs: 16  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.J.S.J.Simpson

02.Mar 400 3 3.83 4433 3rd 4 Easy Mucker Middle,Bumped1&¼ 24.61 N 29.9 15/8J A9 24.93
21.Feb 400 3 3.80 2222 2nd 1½ Riverside Milan EarlyPace,Middle,EvCh 24.59 N 29.6 7/2 A9 24.71
31.Jan 400 3 3.79 1111 1st 2 Dude QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.79 -10 29.4 4/5F A10 24.69
26.Jan 400 3 3.80 2111 2nd ¾ Swift Kelvin EP,MidToRls,LedRunUpToRunIn 24.61 N 29.3 11/4 A10 *24.67
05.Jan 400 3 3.79 2111 3rd 4½ Candy Eye EP,MidToRls,LedRnUpTo¾ 24.39 +20 28.9 1/1F A10 24.96
16.Dec 400 3 3.89 3333 2nd 3½ You Kidding Me MidToRls,Bumped1,RanOn 24.46 N 28.6 5/2F A10 24.74

YAHOO ELSIE (W)
Runs: 25  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

The Fruity Syndicate

11.Mar 400 6 3.86 3445 4th 4¼ Blackstone Story ModeratelyAway,MidToWide 24.42 +10 28.7 7/2 A9 24.86
07.Mar 400 5 3.99 6666 5th 8 Gloriana SlowAway,MidToW,BmpRunIn 24.50 N 28.7 5/1 A9 25.14
02.Mar 400 5 3.88 2222 1st ¾ Holding Suzie EPace,MiddleToWide,Led4 24.71 -10 28.6 4/1 A10 *24.61
25.Feb 400 5 3.86 2111 1st 5 Sunnyside Ellie EPace,MidToWide,Led¼ 24.67 +10 28.6 5/4F A12 24.77
18.Feb 400 5 3.92 5655 5th 7¼ Dege Premierblue MidToWide,Bmp1,FcdToCk¾ 24.81 +10 28.8 13/8F A12 25.49
14.Feb 400 5 3.87 2222 2nd 2 Brynoffa Jill EarlyPace,MiddleToWide,EvCh 24.63 N 28.5 4/5F A12 24.79

TOEMS LARDIE (W)
Runs: 85  1sts: 12  2nds: 9

Mr.D.P.Webb

10.Mar 400 6 3.77 1122 2nd ¾ Icecool Albie QAw,Wide,LedTo¼,ChlRunIn 24.55 N 28.5 9/2 A9 *24.61
05.Mar 400 6 3.78 1111 2nd ½ Toems Bono QAway,Wide,LedToNearLine 24.74 N 28.6 T3 ReQul 24.78
19.Feb 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 28.6 T xLame 00.00
08.Nov 400 5 3.82 2255 6th 11½ Hollywood Vegas EP,MidTWide,Crowded½ 24.37 +10 28.8 4/1 A8 25.39
28.Oct 400 5 3.81 1112 5th 4½ Bru Iron Girl QAway,MidToWide,LedTo¾ 24.47 +10 28.6 6/1 A7 24.94
22.Oct 400 5 3.83 2235 5th 9¼ Young Ems MiddleToWide,Bumped3 24.35 +10 28.7 6/1 A7 25.19
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
bkw d Bubbly Apache - Good April Jn'24 Br

2
Blue

David Mullins
(Season 05.Oc'25) bd b Dromana Bucko - Newtown Annabell Sp'22 Ir

3
White

Tilena Welch
bk d Dromana Bucko - Million Dreams Jn'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Princess Pizza Sp'21 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
bk d Pat C Sabbath - Highview Lauren Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Coolavanny Bondi Jy'23 Ir

12:34 Race 6
400m (A4)

ROUGH RINGO HAT TRICK RACE
1st £145, Others £60 Total £445 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

EMMJAY JACKSON
Runs: 14  1sts: 5  2nds: 1

Miss.A.E.McCarthy

07.Mar 400 1 3.84 2321 1st 4 Binksy Dobbie EPace,RailsToMid,Led3 24.13 +10 31.2 15/8F A6 *24.23
25.Feb 400 1 3.91 2333 3rd 1 Harley Hitch ModAway,Rls,FcdToCkRunIn 24.52 N 31.5 5/2 A6 24.61
10.Feb 400 1 3.79 2222 1st 2¾ Crohane Topaz Rails,Led4 24.26 N 30.9 13/8F A8 24.26
04.Feb 400 1 3.86 3333 1st ½ Yahoo Cleo RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,LedRunIn 24.38 N 31.0 7/4J A9 24.38
31.Jan 400 1 3.89 5455 5th 3¾ Tea Leaf Thor Rls,Bmp2,ForcedToCkRunIn 24.75 N 31.0 11/8F A9 25.06
26.Jan 400 1 3.84 3333 2nd SH Lazlos Babe Rails,Crowded1,FcdToCk¼ 24.89 -30 31.2 11/4 A9 24.60

NEWTOWN SINEAD
Runs: 67  1sts: 16  2nds: 18

Mr.M.G.Davis

07.Mar 575 3 14.00 2222 2nd 7¼ Bubbly Carvo RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 35.49 -20 25.8 11/10F S3 35.87
02.Mar 575 2 14.20 3543 3rd 6¾ Real Gone Lover RailsToMiddle,Baulked1 36.08 -40 25.8 5/2 S2 36.22
23.Feb 400 2 3.78 2111 1st ¾ Tommys Messi EPace,RailsToMiddle,Bmp&Led1 24.39 N 25.8 9/4 A5 24.39
16.Feb 400 2 3.87 4443 3rd 2½ Swift Agile RlsToMid,ForcedToCk1,RanOn 24.55 -20 25.4 5/2 A5 24.55
07.Feb 400 2 3.94 4444 2nd 3¼ Bombay Trend RlsToMid,CrdRunUp,Bmp1,FcdTCk¼ 24.41 -10 26.0 6/4F A5 24.57
30.Dec 400 2 3.89 4211 1st ¾ Janes Lil Angel RailsToMiddle,Led½ 24.22 N 26.0 7/2 A5 *24.22

ARB PARK RANGER
Runs: 49  1sts: 14  2nds: 5

Mr.T.L.Bolt,Mr.A.K.Wisdom

28.Feb 400 3 3.72 5554 4th 5¾ Notorious Regan MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.00 N 36.2 4/1 A4 24.46
19.Feb 400 3 3.81 2111 1st 6½ Reasontobelieve EP,MidTRls,LedRnUp,Bmp1 24.28 N 36.0 T3 xFall *24.28
11.Feb 400 3 3.86 5336 6th Dis Young Feather Mid,Bmp1,FcdToCk¼,Bmp&BrtDwn3 24.57 N 35.3 10/1 A3 00.00
04.Feb 400 3 3.98 2221 1st 6½ Hollywood Winnie SAway,MiddleToRails,Led3 24.46 N 34.8 T2 xWtVr 24.46
13.Dec 400 3 3.90 5555 4th 6¼ Piemans Fletch SAway,Middle,FcdToCk¾ 23.98 +10 34.9 6/1 A3 24.58
06.Dec 400 3 3.98 5555 5th 3 Yahoo Poppy SlowAway,Middle 24.13 N 34.9 7/2 A3 24.37

ROUGH RINGO
Runs: 90  1sts: 21  2nds: 17

Mr.P.W.Young

07.Mar 400 4 3.85 5553 1st ½ Potentia Forever SlowAway,Mid,Bumped3,Led4 24.68 N 34.4 9/2 A5 24.68
21.Feb 400 4 3.81 2222 1st ½ Ah Well EPace,Mid,Bumped&Led4 24.45 N 34.0 5/1 A6 24.45
09.Feb 400 4 3.85 3111 1st 3¼ Rapido Conti Middle,Bumped&Led1 24.42 N 33.8 6/1 A7 *24.42
31.Jan 400 4 3.99 5554 4th 4¾ Tiermana Scott Middle,Bumped1 24.53 -10 34.0 5/1 A6 24.81
27.Jan 400 4 3.80 1244 4th 1 Hannipaul Lecter QAway,MidToWide,Bumped1&2 24.74 N 34.1 11/4 A6 24.81
17.Jan 400 4 3.88 3431 2nd SH Swift Agile EPace,MidToWide,Led¾ToNrLn 24.88 -20 34.0 9/2 A6 24.69

MICKS BOY (W)
Runs: 101  1sts: 21  2nds: 21

Mr.D.C.G.Goldsbrough,Mr.M.Goldsbrough,Mr.P.W.Young

04.Mar 400 5 3.82 4545 6th 7¾ Velvet Rolo MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.30 N 30.8 6/1 A3 24.92
27.Feb 400 5 3.86 3434 4th 3 Raha Jayjay EPace,MidToWide,Bumped3 24.49 N 31.1 5/1 A3 24.73
21.Feb 400 5 3.83 3322 2nd 2¾ Headford Sarah MiddleToWide,ClearRun 24.19 N 30.9 4/1 A3 24.41
14.Feb 400 5 3.78 2222 1st 1 Jeopardy Raven MidTWide,FcdToCk¾,LedRunIn 24.48 -10 30.6 9/2 A4 *24.38
07.Feb 400 5 3.81 5322 1st 2 Ah Well MiddleToWide,LedRunIn 24.41 N 30.4 5/2 A5 24.41
02.Feb 400 5 3.90 5544 5th 5½ Aminutetooten MiddleToWide,Crowded2 24.35 -10 30.4 9/4 A5 24.70

MARIAS GIRL (W)
Runs: 38  1sts: 5  2nds: 6

Miss.L.C.Christie,Mr.D.J.Debono

26.Feb NAME CHANGED from Crafty Fritto
11.Mar 400 6 3.83 6545 4th 3¾ Keefill Zeus SlowAway,Wide 24.30 +10 25.5 5/2J A4 24.70
25.Feb 400 6 (NoRace) +10 25.6 A4 00.00
20.Feb 400 6 3.80 4454 3rd 2¼ Bonfire Bullet Wide,ClearRun 24.25 +10 25.6 5/1 A4 24.53
16.Feb 575 6 13.91 4544 5th 4¾ Real Gone Lover Wide,ClearRun 35.85 -20 25.4 16/1 S2 36.04
04.Feb 400 6 3.71 1111 1st 3½ Finbarrs Laugh QuickAway,Wide,ALed 24.32 N 25.3 7/2 A4 *24.32
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Magical Bale - Beautiful Peggy Nv'22 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
bk d Coolavanny Hoffa - Droopys Pick My'23 Br

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Catunda Cleo Jy'24 Ir

4
Black

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b Antigua Storm - Cabra Emma Ja'24 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bebdw b Ballyhimikin Jet - Sporting Vivi Jy'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Grangeview Ten - Makeit Posh Jy'23 Br

12:51 Race 7
400m (A11)

REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

TOWNSEND PEGGY
Runs: 51  1sts: 7  2nds: 7

Mr.S.M.J.Hurlock,Mr.L.J.Shorter

09.Mar 400 1 3.94 4554 2nd 3½ Johnmark Rocket ModAway,Rails,RanOn 24.83 N 26.8 6/1 A11 25.11
28.Feb 400 1 3.89 4333 5th 8¾ Gloriana Rails,Bumped1&¾ 24.62 N 26.6 16/1 A10 25.32
18.Feb 400 2 3.85 4666 6th 10 Delsie Rails,BmpRnUp&1,BadlyBlk¼ 24.69 +10 26.6 8/1 A10 25.59
07.Feb 400 1 3.93 5555 4th 6½ Whodoyoucolm SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 24.65 N 27.0 5/1 A10 25.17
28.Jan 400 1 3.93 5555 5th 5½ Oakfront Lemon SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 24.81 -10 27.3 9/4 A10 25.16
03.Jan 400 2 3.82 1111 1st 1 Caramel Betty QuickAway,Rails,ALed 24.48 +20 26.9 1/2F A12 *24.68

YOUNG HOFFA
Runs: 13  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Young At Heart Syndicate

07.Mar 400 2 3.98 6555 5th 8½ Kevinsfort Shine SlowAway,Rails,FcdToCk1 24.57 +20 31.0 7/2 A11 25.45
28.Feb 400 2 3.79 1111 1st SH Conans Jade QAway,Rls,ALed,HeldOn 25.02 -10 30.7 15/8J A12 *24.92
23.Feb 400 2 3.85 3323 2nd 3¼ Fishesninetynine Rails,Crowded2,RanOn 24.98 N 31.0 3/1 A11 25.24
17.Feb 400 2 3.91 5334 4th 4¾ No Worries Dave Rails,Bumped¾ 24.79 N 30.6 9/1 A11 25.17
09.Feb 400 2 3.96 5534 6th 12¾ Book Launch ModAway,Rails,Bumped2&3 24.87 N 30.4 5/1 A11 25.88
04.Feb 400 2 3.87 4445 6th 12 Bangla Babe Rls,HitRls1,FcdTCk¼,Bmp2&3 24.80 N 30.1 11/4 A11 25.75

CATUNDA STEPH
Runs: 2  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.S.G.Hurlock

07.Mar 400 3 3.99 4111 1st ½ Catunda Myles SAway,EPace,MidToRls,Led¼ 25.17 +10 31.2 4/1 A12 *25.27
21.Feb 400 4 3.91 4433 3rd 3¾ Slow Burn MidToRls,Bmp&ForcedToCk1 25.30 N 31.4 2/1F A12 25.61
12.Feb 400 3 4.08 Solo MiddleToWide 25.41 N 30.8 T 25.41
05.Feb 400 4 3.95 2211 1st 5¾ Catunda Harrison Middle,Led2 25.43 N 30.8 T3 25.43
29.Jan 400 4 4.03 2222 2nd 13¾ Rains Bono Middle,BumpedRunIn 24.62 N 30.8 T3 25.72
15.Jan 225 3 Solo Middle 14.70 N 30.8 T 14.70

SURELY MAD
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

The Track Titans

07.Mar 400 4 3.90 6555 5th 8 Roman Champ Mid,CrowdedRunUp,Bumped1 24.86 -10 29.8 9/1 A10 25.39
28.Feb 400 4 3.86 6444 6th 8 Candy Eye SlowAway,Middle 24.43 +10 29.5 9/2 A10 25.17
18.Feb 400 4 4.04 6644 4th 6½ Oakfront Lemon SlowAway,Middle 24.56 +10 28.7 4/1 A9 25.18
12.Feb 400 6 3.85 3322 1st 3 Seomra Mint EPace,Mid,Bumped&LedRunIn 25.15 N 28.3 T3 *25.15
05.Feb 400 5 3.97 2222 3rd 5¾ Constantly ModAway,Middle,Wide2 24.79 N 28.6 T3 25.25
29.Jan 225 3 Solo Middle,Wide2 14.03 N 28.8 T 14.03

SPORTING ADURI
Runs: 8  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Mr.D.T.Smith

11.Mar 400 5 3.83 3322 2nd 2¼ Ruadhans Boy ModAway,MiddleToWide 24.67 +10 26.0 11/4J A11 *24.95
05.Mar 400 5 3.91 1112 2nd 6 Ivanhoe Rose QAway,Middle,LedToSough 24.64 N 26.0 T3 25.12
26.Feb 400 5 3.87 2222 2nd 6¼ Jays Bruno EarlyPace,Middle 24.67 N 26.1 T3 25.17
11.Feb 480 4 3.13 3222 2nd ½ Rathsilla Jo (DunsP) EP,Mid,ChlFr1 29.77 -10 26.7 7/4F A8 29.71
28.Jan 480 3 3.20 5545 5th 5¾ Saltees Stingray (DunsP) SAw,Mid 29.56 N 26.9 3/1 A8 30.03
21.Jan 480 4 3.12 1224 5th 2¾ Darbyshill Diva (DunsP) EP,Mid,SnLed-2 29.78 -20 26.6 5/4F A8 29.81

MAKEIT TESSA (W)
Runs: 25  1sts: 5  2nds: 3

Makeit Syndicate

10.Mar 400 6 3.80 1111 1st 1¼ Rangey Lady QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 25.03 N 27.4 7/4 A12 25.03
04.Mar 400 6 3.86 2355 6th 10 Zoomey Smullen EPace,Wide,Bumped1&¼ 25.04 -10 26.9 4/1 A12 25.74
23.Feb 400 6 3.82 6343 4th 4½ Kevinsfort Shine Wide,Bumped2 24.94 N 26.4 4/1 A12 25.30
18.Feb 400 6 3.88 3332 2nd 4 Seomra Mint MiddleToWide,Bumped¼&4 25.01 N 26.4 2/1F A12 25.33
14.Feb 400 5 3.83 2444 4th 9 Portrush Bob EPace,MiddleToWide,Wide¼ 24.56 N 26.8 7/1 A11 25.28
03.Feb 400 6 3.74 1121 1st Nk No Worries Dave QAw,Wide,LedTo½&From¾ 24.99 N 27.9 7/2 A12 *24.99
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Kingdom - Meenagh Miracle Jn'22 Ir

2
Blue

David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Flytline - Droopys Meteor Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Bernie Doyle
(Season Unknown) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Jet Stream Proof Ja'24 Ir

4
Black

Deborah Hurlock
bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Coolavanny Abba Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Dorotas Wildcat - Coolavanny Nanni Oc'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Marlene Westwood
bk d Ballymac Best - Droopys Frock De'22 Ir

13:08 Race 8
575m (S2)

ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME
1st £180, Others £60 Total £480 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

BUBBLY ATHENA
Runs: 28  1sts: 4  2nds: 5

The Champagne Club Syndicate

04.Mar 400 1 3.85 3333 3rd 2¾ Young Joan Rails,Crowded1,RanOn 24.32 +10 26.9 T3 ReQul 24.65
07.Feb 575 1 13.89 2344 3rd 5 Swifty Does It EPace,Rails,Bmp1,FcdTCk5 35.72 -20 26.6 3/1 S1 35.92
22.Jan 575 1 13.94 2332 1st 2½ Bubbly Flame Rails,FcdTCk1&5,Bmp&Led6 35.96 N 26.8 T3 ReQul 35.96
16.Jan 575 1 14.14 3444 4th 5¼ Untold Ariary ModAway,Rails,Bumped1 35.52 N 26.8 6/1 OR 35.94
08.Jan 575 1 13.82 Solo Rails 35.59 N 26.7 T *35.59
31.Dec 400 1 3.95 3333 3rd 3 Pacey Caesar SlowAway,Rails 24.18 +10 26.7 T3 24.52

ZENITH OTTOMAN
Runs: 33  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir

09.Mar 400 1 3.88 5555 2nd 1¼ Jeopardy Andy Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.61 N 29.7 5/1 A4 24.71
28.Feb 400 1 3.90 5555 4th 4¼ Yahoo Orla Rls,BmpRunUp&1&¾,FcdTCk¾ 24.80 -10 30.1 8/1 A4 25.04
16.Feb 575 2 14.06 6665 4th 4½ Real Gone Lover Rails,ForcedToCheck1 35.85 -20 29.7 3/1 S2 *36.01
11.Feb 575 2 14.12 3333 4th 6¾ Swift Agile Rails,Crowded1,Bumped2 35.50 N 29.6 7/1 S2 36.03
07.Feb 400 2 3.96 6666 6th 4 Birthday Bullet SlowAway,Rails,FcdTCk¼&¾ 24.70 -10 30.2 16/1 A3 24.93
27.Jan 400 2 3.90 3333 1st Hd Tommys Messi RlsToMid,Bmp1,Chl&LedNrLn 24.61 N 29.5 11/1 A4 24.61

GENEVA BETSY
Runs: 9  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mr.D.N.R.Evans,Mr.J.W.f.Strong,Mr.D.C.Tidy

11.Mar 400 4 3.77 3333 2nd SH Keefill Zeus ModAw,Mid,Bmp1,ChlNrLn 24.30 +10 30.3 7/2 A4 24.41
04.Mar 400 3 3.91 5555 5th 4½ Vinegarhill Lar SAway,MidToRls,Bumped1 24.42 N 30.0 5/2 A4 24.79
19.Feb 400 3 3.95 3333 2nd Nk Bump N Run Middle,ChallengedNearLine 24.58 N 29.8 T3 24.61
11.Feb 400 3 3.88 3221 1st 6¾ Thread Of Hope Rails,Led3 24.32 +10 30.2 T3 24.42
02.Feb 483 2 4.24 1111 1st 2½ Corporal Jack (Donc) Rls-Mid,ALed 29.90 -10 30.1 9/4 A2 29.80
24.Jan 483 2 4.17 1122 3rd 2 Kilgarran Dolly (Donc) Rls-Mid,Led-3 29.82 N 29.9 7/4 A2 29.99

PEARSEYS DASHER
Runs: 75  1sts: 18  2nds: 13

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

02.Mar 575 4 14.11 5235 5th 8 Real Gone Lover Middle,ForcedToCheck3 36.08 -40 29.9 14/1 S2 36.32
17.Feb 575 4 14.12 1222 1st ¾ Raha Gem QAw,Mid,Blk1,LedTo2&FrRnIn 36.34 N 29.7 6/4F S3 36.34
11.Feb 575 3 13.79 2233 3rd 4¼ Real Gone Lover EPace,Mid,ForcedToCheck4 35.61 N 29.8 8/1 S3 35.95
31.Jan 575 4 13.85 1122 1st 1½ Me Bundee QAw,Mid,LedTo2&FrRunIn,Bmp3 36.14 N 29.8 10/3 S4 36.14
24.Jan 575 3 14.50 6655 5th 9¾ Queen Libianca Middle,Bumped1&2 36.00 -30 29.8 9/4 S4 36.49
26.Dec 575 4 13.91 3221 1st 2¼ Swift Janice Middle,Bumped&Led3 35.78 N 29.3 7/4 S6 *35.78

MIAMI NAN
Runs: 33  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Mr.P.W.Young

04.Mar 575 4 13.94 4346 6th 8¼ Crossfield Roger Middle,ForcedToCheck1&4&5 35.73 N 26.3 6/1 S1 36.39
24.Feb 575 4 13.85 3334 3rd 2¾ Crossfield Roger Middle,RanOn 35.50 +20 26.4 6/1 S1 35.92
20.Feb 750 3 24.51 3221 4th 8½ Burgess Sophia EPace,Mid,Led6ToCrowded7 48.10 N 26.0 11/8F OR 48.79
06.Feb 575 5 14.26 5666 6th 12½ Brunch Pal Middle,Bmp&FcdToCk1,Bmp3 35.25 N 25.7 25/1 OR3 36.25
30.Jan 575 4 13.85 2533 1st Nk Crossfield Niall EarlyPace,Middle,Bmp1,LdNrLn 35.71 N 25.7 3/1 OR3 35.71
10.Jan 575 4 13.76 4421 1st 6½ Little Gael EarlyPace,Middle,Led2 35.16 +30 25.7 15/8 S2 *35.46

PLAINS DRIFTER (W)
Runs: 73  1sts: 14  2nds: 18

Mr.J.G.Brooke

10.Mar 400 6 3.79 2222 2nd 1½ Raha Jayjay EP,MidToWide,EveryChance 24.01 N 32.7 8/1 A2 24.13
03.Mar 400 6 3.77 2433 2nd 1 Pin Point EarlyPace,Wide,Bmp¼,RanOn 24.67 N 32.5 6/1 A2 24.75
25.Feb 400 6 3.92 5554 3rd 3 Yahoo Poppy SlowAway,Wide,RanOn 24.29 N 32.2 8/1 A2 24.53
21.Feb 400 6 3.81 3321 1st 1 Bombay Breeze ModAway,Wide,Led¾ 24.28 N 31.6 4/1 A3 24.28
14.Feb 400 6 3.84 3444 2nd 3 Annual Atticus ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.25 N 31.0 13/8F A3 24.49
06.Aug 575 6 13.99 5555 4th 12¾ Faradays Megan Wide,Bumped4 35.01 +30 32.7 7/1 S1 36.33
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Lee
(Spayed Nv'25) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Early Rise De'23 Ir

2
Blue

David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bd b Ballymac Cooper - Blackstone Kerri Jn'24 Ir

3
White

Marlene Westwood
(Season Unknown) bk b Links Maverick - Mustang Markle Ap'24 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young

bk d Malachi - Prime Time Jn'23 Ir

5
Orange

Dean Childs
(Season 02.Au'25) wbk b Lenson Bocko - Poolie Shauna Nv'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Tilena Welch
(Season Unknown) bkw b Hollywood Pilot - Hollywood Honey My'21 Br

13:26 Race 9
400m (A6)

RETIRED GREYHOUNDS LOVE SOFAS
1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

LIBERTY DIVA
Runs: 17  1sts: 5  2nds: 2

Mr.D.W.Lee

10.Mar 400 1 3.86 4445 4th 5¾ Young Ems Rails,Bumped¾ 24.60 N 26.0 2/1 A5 25.06
25.Feb 400 1 3.90 3111 1st 3¼ Show Stopper EarlyPace,Rails,Led¼ 24.38 N 25.9 13/8 A7 24.38
16.Feb 400 1 3.84 3211 1st 4½ Raidillon EarlyPace,Rails,Led2 24.42 -10 26.3 2/1F A8 *24.32
07.Feb 400 1 3.96 4454 3rd 2¾ Underground Dan Rails,Bumped3&RunIn 24.82 N 25.9 6/4F A8 25.04
02.Feb 400 1 3.87 3321 1st 3 Bear Essential Rails,Bmp&HitRails1,Led½ 24.82 -10 26.2 6/4F A9 24.72
26.Jan 400 1 3.84 3221 1st 3½ Becky Kiki Rails,Led3 24.66 N 26.0 13/8F A10 24.66

LIZIES LEGACY
Runs: 9  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Piemans Racing Club

07.Mar 400 2 3.84 2222 5th 6¼ Bacon Hotpot EarlyPace,Rails,Baulked1 24.32 +10 29.4 6/4F A6 24.92
28.Feb 400 1 3.80 2111 1st 6¼ Express Tag EarlyPace,RailsToMid,Led1 24.55 N 29.3 7/4F A8 *24.55
23.Feb 400 1 3.77 3211 1st 1¾ Young Poppy EPace,RailsToMiddle,Led2 24.58 N 29.3 11/10F A9 24.58
17.Feb 400 1 3.85 2222 2nd 5½ You Kidding Me RailsToMid,BmpRnUp&RnIn 24.17 N 29.2 5/2 A9 24.61
11.Feb 400 1 3.86 3311 1st 2 Aghadown Mist EPace,Rails,Bumped1,Led2 24.78 N 29.0 4/7F A10 24.78
03.Feb 400 1 3.97 4222 3rd 6¼ Tip Top Ghost SlowAway,Rails 24.59 -10 29.3 15/8 A9 24.99

ASHWOOD LINKS
Runs: 17  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Mr.D.P.Webb

07.Mar 400 3 3.70 2333 3rd 5½ Elvis Bay EarlyPace,Middle 24.00 +10 28.7 8/1 A5 24.53
21.Feb 400 4 3.88 3334 3rd 5 Rains Bono Middle,ClearRun 24.22 N 28.9 3/1 A5 24.62
16.Feb 400 4 3.86 3334 4th 4¾ Swift Agile Middle,ForcedToCheck1 24.55 -20 29.1 8/1 A5 24.73
09.Feb 400 4 3.89 4444 3rd 4¾ Southfield Queen Middle,Bumped1 24.40 N 29.0 6/1 A5 24.78
26.Jan 400 4 3.85 1111 1st 4½ Young Bert QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.70 -30 29.0 5/2 A6 *24.40
20.Jan 400 4 3.89 3555 6th 7 Blazeaway Blue Middle,Bumped1&¾ 24.45 N 28.9 15/8F A6 25.00

KEITHS PREZZIE
Runs: 11  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.K.R.Parker

02.Oct NAME CHANGED from Sani Dunes
04.Mar 400 5 3.76 1111 2nd SH Young Joan QAway,Mid,LedToNearLine 24.32 +10 34.4 T3 ReQul *24.43
26.Feb 225 5 1-1- 1st 2½ Young Joan QAw,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 13.70 N 34.7 T2 ReQul 13.70
19.Feb 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 34.5 T xLame 00.00
07.Oct 400 4 4.10 5333 3rd ¾ Arais Aris Middle,BumpedRnUp&2,RnOn 24.56 N 33.5 3/1 A5 24.63
01.Oct 400 4 3.89 2444 3rd 4 Bluejig Designer Middle,Bumped1 24.31 +10 33.3 4/1 A5 24.73

FRAINEY BORDEAUX (W)
Runs: 18  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.S.C.Lemar

10.Mar 400 5 3.80 2445 5th 6½ Underground Zeus EarlyPace,Wide 24.76 N 28.3 5/1 A6 25.29
05.Mar 400 5 3.81 1111 1st 3 Bloos Mr Maguire QAway,MidToWide,ALed 24.89 N 28.3 T3 ReQul *24.89
26.Feb 225 5 Solo Wide 13.91 N 28.7 T ReQul 13.91
19.Feb 225 5 1-1- 1st 1¼ Distant Layla QAway,MiddleToWide,ALed 13.73 N 28.7 T2 xWtVr 13.73
29.Sep 400 5 3.92 1566 6th 18 Full Monty QAway,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.58 +10 27.0 20/1 A5 26.12
24.Sep 400 5 3.91 4566 6th 16 Move Over Cian MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.50 N 26.7 14/1 A5 25.79

HOLLYWOOD VEGAS (W)
Runs: 95  1sts: 19  2nds: 21

Mr.D.C.Welch

07.Mar 575 6 13.81 5333 3rd 8½ Droopys Maybe SlowAway,Wide 35.43 +20 30.3 9/2 S3 36.31
28.Feb 400 6 3.79 5553 3rd 5 Yahoo Bree Wide,Crowded2 24.12 N 30.4 15/8J A6 24.52
21.Feb 400 6 3.89 4555 4th 2 Rough Ringo ModAway,Wide,Bumped1 24.45 N 30.3 3/1 A6 24.61
11.Feb 400 6 3.94 6533 3rd 2¼ Skidroe Lady SAway,Wide,ForcedToCheck2 24.42 N 30.3 8/1 A5 24.61
04.Feb 400 6 3.88 4433 3rd 6½ Slipalong Rex Wide,Bumped1 24.32 N 30.8 5/1 A5 24.84
23.Dec 400 6 3.82 3322 2nd 1 Anything Strange Wide,RanOn 24.12 N 31.4 6/1 A5 *24.20
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season 30.Jy'25) be b Ballyhimikin Jet - Marlfield Niamh Sp'23 Ir

2
Blue

Dean Childs
bkw d Ballymac Bolger - Stouke Nova My'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Burr
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Malachi - Geelo Gold Dust Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

David Lee
(Ssn Suppressed) bkw b Coolavanny Hoffa - Endova Spirit Oc'23 Ir

5
Orange

David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bk b Orchestrate - Slaneyside Kerri Ja'24 Ir

6
Stripes

13:42 Race 10
400m (A2)

LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK
1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

TIP TOP NIAMH
Runs: 27  1sts: 7  2nds: 8

The Blue Army

07.Mar 400 1 3.78 4111 1st Hd Emersons Pearl Rails,Led1,HeldOn 24.60 N 26.8 3/1 A3 24.60
23.Feb 400 1 3.73 1111 1st 2½ Yahoo Orla QuickAway,Rails,ALed 24.29 N 27.2 2/1F A4 *24.29
14.Feb 400 1 3.85 4333 3rd 5¼ Annual Atticus ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.25 N 26.9 11/4 A3 24.67
03.Feb 400 1 3.82 3212 3rd 2 Chelms Simmo Rails,Bumped1,Led½To¾ 24.31 -10 27.2 2/1F A3 24.38
28.Jan 400 1 3.83 4333 4th 6½ Without Time Rails,Crowded2 24.24 N 27.2 4/1 A3 24.76
17.Jan 400 1 3.89 3444 4th 5½ Jeopardy Raven Rails,Bumped1 24.22 +10 27.1 9/4 A3 24.77

STOUKE HENRY
Runs: 30  1sts: 8  2nds: 7

Mr.S.C.Lemar

05.Mar 400 1 3.88 Solo Rails 24.82 N 32.3 T ReQul *24.82
26.Feb 225 2 Solo Rails 13.77 N 33.0 T xLame 13.77
19.Feb 225 2 Solo Rails 13.86 N 33.1 T xWtVr 13.86
29.Nov 400 2 3.96 5555 5th 9¼ Bubbly Amber Rails,Bmp&ForcedToCheck1 24.02 N 30.6 6/1 A1 24.76
18.Nov 400 2 3.78 2244 4th 5¼ Bacon Burrger EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 23.97 N 31.1 20/1 A1 24.39
08.Nov 400 2 3.85 5555 5th 3¾ Tip Top Nitro SlowAway,Rails,Crowded3 24.13 +10 30.7 10/3 A1 24.54

YAHOO POPPY
Runs: 45  1sts: 12  2nds: 9

Mr.D.C.Patrick

11.Mar 400 3 3.81 2222 2nd 3¾ Romantic Romeo MiddleToRails,ClearRun 23.98 +10 25.3 5/2 A2 24.38
06.Mar 400 3 3.81 6664 3rd 4¼ Calypso Blaze MidToRails,BumpedRunUp&¾ 24.36 -10 25.2 7/2 A2 24.60
02.Mar 400 4 3.76 3556 5th 7¼ Bubbly Thunder EarlyPace,Middle 24.21 -10 25.4 7/1 A1 24.69
25.Feb 400 4 3.75 1111 1st ¾ Oioi Dannielle QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.29 N 25.3 2/1 A2 24.29
18.Feb 400 3 3.79 3332 2nd 1½ Silver Bucks Middle,EveryChance 24.18 +10 25.5 7/1 A1 24.40
26.Jan 400 3 3.70 1111 1st 2¼ Alan The First QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.07 N 25.5 11/4 A2 *24.07

ENDOVA SWIFT
Runs: 13  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Mr.D.W.Lee

10.Mar 400 4 3.87 5544 4th 4¾ Raha Jayjay ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.01 N 29.8 7/2 A2 24.39
02.Mar 400 3 3.73 2444 4th 3¾ Bubbly Thunder EarlyPace,Middle 24.21 -10 30.1 12/1 A1 24.41
24.Feb 400 3 3.74 2111 1st 3½ Haverhill Ellie EarlyPace,Middle,LedRunUp 24.29 N 30.2 5/1 A2 24.29
17.Feb 400 3 3.85 6555 5th 7½ Bubbly Thunder MidToRls,BumpedRunUp&1 24.17 N 30.3 14/1 A1 24.77
10.Feb 400 3 3.79 5666 6th 6 Droopys Saoirse EarlyPace,Middle,BmpRunUp&1 24.08 +10 30.4 12/1 A1 24.66
21.Jan 400 3 3.72 2111 1st 3¼ Indian Bonnie EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.27 N 29.7 4/1 A2 *24.27

ZENITH ZAZA (W)
Runs: 13  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Mr.B.Nadir

10.Mar 400 5 3.92 6666 6th 8¾ Raha Jayjay MissedBreak,Wide 24.01 N 25.0 9/2 A2 24.71
03.Mar 400 6 3.75 1111 1st 3½ Crossfield Amy QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.36 N 24.4 15/8 A3 24.36
24.Feb 400 6 3.69 1112 3rd 2 Patricias Gift QAway,Wide,LedToBumped¾ 24.41 N 24.4 10/3 A3 24.57
18.Feb 400 6 3.73 1111 1st 7 Letter Cutie QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.34 N 24.8 T3 *24.34
11.Feb 400 6 3.77 2111 1st 3½ Dege Premierblue EPace,MidToWide,Led1 24.34 +10 24.6 T3 24.44
30.Jan 500 6 3.51 1111 1st 1 Backoftheline (Hove) VeryQuickAway,Wide,ALed 29.96 N 24.7 11/8F A5 29.96

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

2
Blue

Paul Burr
bk d Makeit For Terry - Makeit Swallow My'24 Br

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Burgess Bucks - Culdaff Blue Jn'22 Ir

4
Black

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bk d Malachi - Blackrose Pippa Ap'23 Br

5
Orange

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bkw d Burgess Bucks - College Minding Jn'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Bernie Doyle
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Rising Lulu Ap'22 Ir

13:59 Race 11
400m (A12)

DONATE YOUR OLD DUVETS FOR OUR RETIRED GREYHOUNDS
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

UNDERGROUND RIA
Runs: 60  1sts: 10  2nds: 15

Mr.D.M.Batchelor,Mr.J.M.Hansell,Mr.D.S.Lawrence,Mr.D.D.Williams

09.Mar 400 1 3.90 3222 2nd 4¼ Seomra Miska Rails,EveryChance 24.75 N 25.5 8/13F A12 25.09
28.Feb 400 1 3.94 2222 3rd 3½ Dege Premierblue EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 25.04 N 25.1 13/8F A11 25.32
21.Feb 400 1 3.85 4222 2nd 3¼ Knockna Bingo Rails,Bumped1&4 24.66 N 25.4 1/1F A11 24.92
14.Feb 400 1 3.85 3222 2nd 2¼ Portrush Bob EPace,Rails,HandyTo3 24.56 N 25.3 10/11F A11 *24.74
07.Feb 400 1 3.76 1125 5th 7½ Stonepark Shine QAway,Rails,LedTo2,FcdTCk3 24.47 N 25.2 9/4J A10 25.07
24.Jan 400 1 3.78 3113 3rd 1¾ Magna Cashout EarlyPace,Rls,LdRnUpTFcdTCk3 24.73 N 25.3 10/3 A10 24.88

MOATHOUSE ROMAN
Runs: 15  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Up The Field Boys

11.Mar 400 2 3.98 6643 3rd 3¾ High St Jet RlsToMid,ForcedToCheckRunIn 24.87 +10 28.9 7/2 A11 25.27
04.Mar 400 2 3.98 6666 6th 7¼ Come On James SAway,RlsToMid,Blk1 24.97 N 28.7 15/8J A11 25.55
28.Feb 400 2 (NoRace) 28.9 A11 00.00
21.Feb 400 2 3.95 4333 3rd 4½ Snoozing Star RailsToMiddle,Baulked3 24.50 +10 28.7 11/4 A11 *24.96
09.Feb 400 2 3.95 5644 3rd 4¼ Beginagins Ava RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 25.01 N 28.4 15/8F A11 25.35
02.Feb 400 2 4.44 5555 5th 6 Trust BadlyStumbledStart,RlsToMid 24.76 N 28.3 11/4 A10 25.25

TOUSERS LAD
Runs: 74  1sts: 10  2nds: 11

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

10.Mar 400 3 3.91 5554 4th 2¾ Fantasy Pete MiddleToRails,Bumped1 25.12 N 29.9 2/1 A12 25.35
02.Mar 400 3 3.97 4432 2nd 1¼ Nylas Dancer MiddleToRails,FcdTCk3,RanOn 25.30 -20 29.1 5/2 A12 25.20
25.Feb 400 3 3.92 3333 4th 5¾ Yahoo Elsie EPace,Mid,ForcedToCk¼ 24.67 +10 29.6 9/2 A12 25.22
18.Feb 400 3 3.96 6444 4th 7 Dege Premierblue SAway,Middle,FcdTCk&Bmp1 24.81 +10 29.9 5/1 A12 25.47
14.Feb 400 3 3.92 4222 2nd 5¼ Siennasbabyangel Middle,BumpedRunUp 24.47 N 30.3 20/1 A11 *24.89
04.Feb 400 3 3.83 3221 3rd ½ Saltees Suzi EPace,Middle,Bmp1,Ld3TNrLn 25.20 N 30.0 11/1 A11 25.24

BLACKROSE PAGETA
Runs: 45  1sts: 6  2nds: 7

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

11.Mar 400 4 3.98 6664 3rd 4¼ Ruadhans Boy Middle,Bumped1&¾ 24.67 +10 28.4 11/4J A11 25.11
07.Mar 400 4 3.89 4321 1st 3¼ Catunda Harlow Middle,Led3 24.76 +10 28.4 7/4F A12 *24.86
25.Feb 400 4 4.00 5555 5th 6¾ Yahoo Elsie SAw,Mid,Bmp1,FcdToCk¾ 24.67 +10 28.3 16/1 A12 25.32
14.Feb 400 4 3.94 6644 3rd ¾ Doggy Parton ModAway,Middle,Bmp1,RnOn 25.18 N 28.4 7/1 A12 25.24
31.Jan 400 4 4.03 6666 5th 5 Tousers Lad SAway,Mid,CrdRunUp&1 24.98 N 28.3 7/1 A12 25.39
06.Jan 400 4 3.99 4655 4th 10¾ Romford Sheriff Middle,CrowdedRunUp,Bmp1 24.34 +20 28.3 6/1 A11 25.40

BLACKROSE BOND (W)
Runs: 70  1sts: 10  2nds: 16

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

09.Mar 400 5 3.82 1222 4th 4¼ Johnmark Rocket QAway,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.83 N 34.8 16/1 A11 25.16
02.Mar 400 5 3.77 1145 4th 2¾ Pharis Cashout QuickAway,MiddleToWide,Bmp1,LdTo¼ 25.10 N 34.8 5/1 A11 25.32
21.Feb 400 5 3.79 1111 1st SH Moaning Dolly QAway,MidToWide,ALed,HeldOn 25.09 N 34.7 5/1 A12 *25.09
09.Feb 400 5 3.91 3122 2nd 7½ Swift Janice EPace,MidToWide,Led1To2 24.79 N 34.9 12/1 A12 25.39
03.Feb 400 5 3.90 3444 3rd 5¾ Makeit Tessa MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.99 N 34.9 11/4 A12 25.46
21.Jan 400 5 3.94 2333 4th 5¼ Rising Chimes EarlyPace,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.94 N 35.0 13/8F A12 25.35

RISING CHIMES (W)
Runs: 121  1sts: 20  2nds: 25

Mr.D.P.Bevan,Mrs.A.E.Bevan

10.Mar 400 6 3.82 2433 2nd SH Fantasy Pete EPace,Wide,ChlNearLine 25.12 N 35.6 15/8F A12 25.13
04.Mar 400 6 3.83 3222 3rd 1¼ Come On James EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.97 N 35.9 11/1 A11 25.07
28.Feb 400 6 3.92 1222 1st 1¼ Aint Got No Cash QuickAway,Wide,LedRunIn 25.23 N 35.9 11/8F A12 25.23
21.Feb 400 6 3.93 3444 4th 7¾ Snoozing Star Wide,ClearRun 24.50 +10 35.6 12/1 A11 25.22
16.Feb 400 6 3.84 1211 1st 2¼ Fantasy Pete QuickAway,Wide,Led2 25.04 -10 35.0 13/8 A12 *24.94
11.Feb 400 6 3.98 6522 2nd 3 No Worries Dave Wide,RanOn 24.89 N 34.9 10/1 A12 25.13
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Katie O'Flaherty
bkw d Glengar Bale - Velvet Spring Fb'24 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Grangeview Ten - Global Glengar Oc'23 Ir

3
White

David Mullins
bk d Tenpin - Swabys Luciejane Ap'23 Br

4
Black

Paul Young
wbk d Magical Bale - Ashwood Soul Jy'22 Ir

5
Orange

Tilena Welch
(Season 30.Ja'25) bk b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Greatest De'22 Ir

6
Stripes

David Lee
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Blackstone Balad Jn'22 Ir

14:14 Race 12
400m (A2)

GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM
1st £165, Others £60 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

VELVET ROLO
Runs: 11  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Rockin and Roloing

04.Mar 400 1 3.77 2111 1st 3½ Gallant King EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.30 N 35.8 2/1F A3 *24.30
21.Feb 400 1 3.81 3321 1st ¾ Ballymac Suntan EPace,Rails,Bumped3,Led¾ 24.33 N 36.0 9/4F A4 24.33
10.Feb 400 1 3.67 1112 2nd 2½ Oioi Dannielle QuickAway,Rails,LedTo3 24.05 +10 35.4 7/2 A4 24.35
28.Jan 400 1 3.86 5332 3rd ¾ Droopys Ma Rails,EveryChance 24.63 -10 35.1 5/2J A4 24.60
20.Jan 400 1 3.85 2111 1st ½ Slipalong Move EPace,Rails,Bumped&Led1 24.46 N 34.7 10/3 A5 24.46
15.Jan 400 1 3.89 2221 1st 1¼ Swabys Romily EarlyPace,Rails,Led3 24.78 N 34.6 T3 24.78

BUBBLY AMBER
Runs: 22  1sts: 3  2nds: 5

The Champagne Club Syndicate

11.Mar 400 2 3.87 5565 6th 8½ Romantic Romeo Rails,Bumped1&¼ 23.98 +10 27.2 5/2 A2 24.76
05.Mar 400 2 3.80 Solo MiddleToRails 24.32 N 27.4 T xOffC 24.32
28.Jan 400 2 3.82 6555 5th 6¾ Rock Me Rosemary SAway,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1&¼ 24.06 -10 27.1 11/4 A1 24.50
23.Jan 400 3 3.77 3333 3rd 1¾ Dinner Charlie MiddleToRails,EveryChance 24.04 N 27.1 7/2 OR *24.19
17.Jan 400 3 3.82 2321 2nd ¾ Droopys Swanky MiddleToRails,Led¾To4 24.24 +10 27.0 13/8F A1 24.40
02.Jan 400 1 3.84 6654 4th 4 Undergroundnicky SAway,RailsToMid,Bumped3 23.63 +30 27.3 7/2 OR 24.25

TEN FOLD
Runs: 50  1sts: 11  2nds: 6

Aquila Racing Syndicate

11.Mar 400 4 3.93 6656 5th 8 Romantic Romeo Middle,Bumped1 23.98 +10 33.5 9/1 A2 24.72
06.Mar 575 5 14.12 4445 5th 14½ Unmistakeable Mid,Bumped1,FcdToCkSough 35.50 -15 33.7 5/1 OR3 36.51
27.Feb 575 3 13.89 4423 4th 6 Royal Hotshot Middle,Bumped2&3 35.65 +15 33.3 9/2 OR 36.28
20.Feb 575 5 14.33 6666 6th 7 Bower Aoibhin Mid,BadlyBaulked1,FcdToCk2 36.07 N 33.2 6/1 OR 36.63
13.Feb 400 3 3.76 4445 5th 8¼ Brindle Bully SAway,Middle,Bumped1&¾ 23.98 N 33.1 20/1 OR3 24.64
06.Jan 400 4 3.76 3432 1st ¾ Without Time EPace,Middle,LedRunIn 23.95 +20 31.8 5/1 A2 *24.15

BUBBLY ALASKA
Runs: 18  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

The Champagne Club Syndicate

03.Mar 400 4 3.93 6655 5th 7¼ Droopys Rarity ModAw,Mid,ForcedToCheck1 24.02 N 32.4 8/1 A1 24.60
17.Feb 400 5 3.76 2244 4th 6½ Bubbly Thunder Middle,Baulked1 24.17 N 32.3 3/1 A1 24.69
10.Feb 400 4 3.82 6554 4th 4 Droopys Saoirse Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 24.08 +10 32.3 3/1 A1 24.50
28.Jan 400 5 3.75 2111 1st 1½ Ten Fold EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.18 N 32.2 7/2 A2 *24.18
22.Jan 400 5 3.78 2111 1st 1½ Droopys Assertiv EPace,Middle,LedRunUp,Bmp1 24.26 N 32.2 T3 ReQul 24.26
15.Jan 225 3 1-1- 1st 8½ Underground Debs QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 13.96 N 32.6 T2 ReQul 13.96

OIOI SAVALOY
Runs: 34  1sts: 9  2nds: 4

The Essex Girls

11.Mar 400 4 3.82 4666 6th 15½ Patricias Gift MidToWide,Bmp&FcdToCk1 24.11 +10 26.8 18/1 A2 25.45
16.Feb 400 5 3.85 4666 6th 6½ Bombay Jupiter MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.34 -10 27.3 7/1 A2 24.76
09.Feb 400 5 3.88 6666 6th 10¾ Bacon Burrger MiddleToWide,Crowded1 24.01 N 27.9 12/1 A1 24.87
17.Jan 400 4 3.87 5555 5th 6¼ Siomhas Princess SlowAway,Middle,FcdTCk1 23.96 +10 28.2 7/1 A1 24.57
06.Jan 400 4 3.77 2222 2nd 2 Katsumoto EarlyPace,Middle,EveryChance 23.88 +20 28.3 3/1 A1 *24.24
27.Dec 400 5 3.72 1125 5th 10½ Undergroundnicky QAway,Mid,LedTBmp2&½&3 24.19 N 28.3 10/1 OR 25.04

KILGOWAN BALAD (W)
Runs: 52  1sts: 16  2nds: 7

Mr.D.W.Lee

07.Mar 400 5 3.89 4533 2nd ¾ Dinner Charlie ModAway,MidToWide,RanOn 24.69 -10 26.7 10/1 A1 24.65
27.Feb 400 6 3.81 4656 5th 9¾ Bombay Buck ModAway,MiddleToWide 23.95 N 26.6 3/1 OR 24.73
21.Feb 400 5 3.84 4311 1st 1 Innfield Melody MiddleToWide,Led½ 24.59 N 27.0 5/2C A2 24.59
17.Feb 400 5 3.70 1111 1st 3¾ Avas Secret QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.19 N 27.1 5/2 A3 *24.19
11.Feb 400 6 3.84 3453 2nd 1¼ Young Feather Wide,Bmp3,FcdTCkRunUp,RanOn 24.57 N 26.7 5/1 A3 24.67
06.Feb 400 6 3.86 4544 3rd 4¼ Quinton Boy MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.44 N 26.8 25/1 A2 24.78
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Jumeirah Zena De'22 Ir

B Paul Young
bk d Ballymac Anton - Bubbly Tempest Jn'22 Ir

C Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
dkbd d Droopys Sydney - Queen Lilly Ja'23 Ir

D Marlene Westwood
bk d Droopys Sydney - Rushmoorbeatrice Au'22 Ir

E Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bk b Grangeview Ten - Rockhouse Holly Jy'24 Ir

F Tilena Welch
bd d Coolavanny Hoffa - Drumcrow Honey Ap'23 Ir

G David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Bolger - O Mahoney Ja'24 Ir

H Bernie Doyle
(Season Unknown) wbk b Good Cody - Droopys Haze My'24 Ir

I David Lee

bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Laughil Anna Jy'23 Ir

RESERVES
 

Monday, 16 March 2026 - Meeting 64

BRU IRON GIRL
Runs: 45  1sts: 7  2nds: 4

Mr.E.L.Arrowsmith,Mr.S.L.Arrowsmith,Mr.J.W.Mansfield,Mr.T.Nutkins

10.Mar 400 1 3.93 5666 6th 7½ Show Stopper Rails,ForcedToCheck1&2 24.77 N 25.2 16/1 A8 25.37
28.Feb 400 1 3.91 2334 4th 5¼ Duggies Memory Rails,ForcedToCheck1,Crowded3 24.62 N 24.6 8/1 A7 25.04
17.Feb 400 1 4.03 6555 5th 6¾ Eddies Star SlowAway,Rails,BumpedRunIn 24.62 -10 24.5 7/1 A7 25.06

BUBBLY THUNDER
Runs: 64  1sts: 19  2nds: 20

The Champagne Club Syndicate

11.Mar 400 1 4.01 6444 3rd 1½ Laughil Dave StbBadlyStt,HitRls1,Bmp4&RnIn 24.51 +10 33.9 11/10F A1 24.73
02.Mar 400 1 3.69 4111 1st ¾ Izzys Tenpin EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.21 -10 34.4 6/4F A1 24.11
17.Feb 400 1 3.82 4322 1st 2¾ Piemans Fletch Rails,Bumped1,Led4 24.17 N 33.5 11/10F A1 24.17

CHELMS SKINT
Runs: 53  1sts: 12  2nds: 6

The Romford Relics

07.Mar 575 1 13.55 2112 4th 3¾ Miami Yeats EarlyPace,Rails,Led1To6 35.52 +20 31.8 5/1 S2 36.02
28.Feb 575 2 13.47 1111 1st 1½ Bubbly Carvo QuickAway,Railed,ALed 35.80 N 32.0 5/4F S3 35.80
16.Feb 575 1 13.57 1111 3rd 3¾ Real Gone Lover QuickAway,Rails,LedTo6 35.85 -20 31.3 7/1 S2 35.95

FANTASY PETE (W)
Runs: 107  1sts: 17  2nds: 30

Mr.D.P.Webb

10.Mar 400 5 3.83 3222 1st SH Rising Chimes EPace,Wide,Led4,HeldOn 25.12 N 32.1 2/1 A12 25.12
02.Mar 400 5 3.82 1223 4th 3 Nylas Dancer QAw,Wide,LedTo¼ 25.30 -20 32.6 7/4J A12 25.34
23.Feb 400 5 3.79 1122 2nd 2 Kevinsfort Shine QuickAway,Wide,LedTo2 24.94 N 32.8 10/3 A12 25.10

HOLLYS BELLE
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.P.W.Young

07.Mar 400 3 3.81 5433 2nd 11 Young Millie RlsToMid,Bmp1,Baulked¼ 24.36 +10 28.0 7/1 A9 25.34
28.Feb 400 3 3.90 6545 5th 10¾ Kilara Zach SAway,Mid,FcdToCk&Bmp1&3 24.43 N 27.4 16/1 A8 25.28
23.Feb 400 3 4.00 6666 5th 4¾ Sentosa Sunset SlowAway,Middle 24.74 N 27.0 12/1 A7 25.13

HOLLYWOOD PASO (W)
Runs: 42  1sts: 5  2nds: 10

Mr.D.C.Welch

10.Mar 400 6 3.96 6544 3rd 3 Show Stopper SlowAway,Wide,RanOn 24.77 N 31.8 5/2 A8 25.01
04.Mar 400 6 3.81 3556 6th 6 Chelms Jack ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.45 +10 31.4 5/1 A8 25.04
25.Feb 400 6 3.87 6444 4th 4 Binksy Dobbie ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.53 N 30.7 9/2 A7 24.86

INK BLACK HONEY
Runs: 14  1sts: 1  2nds: 4

Mr.P.D.Howlett,Mr.R.Plumb

09.Mar 400 1 3.94 6555 5th 1½ Castlehill Jet SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 24.93 N 32.2 7/2 A9 25.05
03.Mar 400 1 3.94 5555 5th 6¼ Sparkling Kerena SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk¾ 24.47 +10 32.4 2/1 A9 25.08
14.Feb 400 1 3.96 5332 2nd 2¼ Stormtrooper Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.58 N 32.3 2/1F A9 24.76

KINGDOM HAZE
Runs: 9  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Ramat Racing Club

11.Mar 400 1 3.96 6333 4th 8¾ Bonville Miracle Rails,Bmp1,ForcedToCk¾ 24.64 +10 27.8 15/8F A12 25.45
05.Mar 400 1 4.02 Solo Rails 25.28 N 27.3 T xLame 25.28
16.Feb 400 1 3.88 3333 3rd 2¾ Rising Chimes Rails,RanOn 25.04 -10 26.8 7/2 A12 25.16

LAUGHIL DAVE
Runs: 22  1sts: 10  2nds: 2

Mr.D.W.Lee

11.Mar 400 4 3.69 1111 1st ½ Bombay Jupiter QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.51 +10 32.0 9/2 A1 24.61
07.Mar 400 4 3.76 3466 6th 3½ Dinner Charlie EPace,Mid,Bumped1,FcdTCk3 24.69 -10 32.3 5/1 A1 24.88
27.Feb 400 5 3.75 5344 4th 10 Pro Parker Middle,BumpedRunUp&3 23.90 N 32.2 14/1 OR 24.70



Monday, 16 March 2026 | 14

J David Mullins
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Adamant Freya Oc'22 Ir

K Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Burgess Senorita Jy'24 Ir

L David Lee
bk d Coolavanny Hoffa - Cunnigar Spice My'23 Ir

M Deborah Hurlock
wf d Deerjet Sydney - Lemon Elsa Ja'24 Ir

N Deborah Hurlock
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Rains Annabell Nv'22 Ir

O Martyn Wiley

bk d Ballymac Anton - Laughil Irene Ap'22 Ir

P Bernie Doyle
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Grangeview Ten - Dromulton Queen My'21 Ir

Q Katie O'Flaherty

bk d Tullig Cyrname - January Sue Ap'24 Ir

R Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Malachi - Silly O Clock Jy'23 Br

S Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Glengar Bale - Stormy Cheeky Ja'24 Ir

LINDAS YES BABY
Runs: 40  1sts: 10  2nds: 9

Halifax-Rovers-Syndicate

26.Feb 400 2 3.77 Solo Rails 24.59 N 35.5 T ReQul 24.59
19.Feb 400 2 3.86 Solo Rails 24.81 N 35.8 T xLame 24.81
10.Jan 400 1 3.83 3342 2nd 1¾ Gallant King Rails,FcdToCk1,RanOn 24.41 -20 35.0 5/1 A2 24.35

MY AGNE
Runs: 7  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Mr.A.G.Dark

09.Mar 400 2 3.90 4666 6th 3 Finbarrs Laugh RlsToMid,Crd2,ForcedToCk½ 24.71 N 27.5 4/1 A4 24.96
19.Feb 400 2 3.79 Solo RailsToMiddle 24.54 N 26.6 T xOffC 24.54
02.Feb 400 2 3.82 3222 1st ½ Chiltern Queen RlsToMid,FcdToCk¾,LedRunIn 24.79 -10 26.6 11/4F A5 24.69

NOTORIOUS REGAN (W)
Runs: 34  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

The Notorious Racing Club

11.Mar 400 5 3.81 3233 2nd 1 Patricias Gift Middle,Bumped1 24.11 +10 33.0 8/1 A2 24.29
06.Mar 400 5 3.69 1345 5th 6¾ Calypso Blaze QAw,MidToWide,Crd3,Blk¾ 24.36 -10 33.1 7/1 A2 24.81
28.Feb 400 5 3.65 1111 1st 5¼ Jan Jan QuickAway,MiddleToWide,ALed 24.00 N 33.4 7/2 A4 24.00

OAKFRONT LEMON
Runs: 9  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Miss.A.L.Crossley

09.Mar 400 3 3.93 5443 3rd 4¾ Sparkling Kerena SlowAway,Mid,Crowded2 24.55 N 33.7 4/1 A8 24.93
28.Feb 400 3 3.85 2444 4th 5¾ Miami Flower EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.53 N 33.8 5/2 A8 24.99
18.Feb 400 3 3.84 2111 1st 1 Roman Champ EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.56 +10 33.4 9/4 A9 24.66

RAINS BONO
Runs: 33  1sts: 11  2nds: 7

Mr.S.M.J.Hurlock,Mr.L.J.Shorter

10.Mar 400 2 3.84 4444 3rd 9¼ Gallant King Middle,BumpedRunUp&3 24.18 N 36.0 7/1 A3 24.92
04.Mar 400 2 3.81 3333 3rd 5 Velvet Rolo RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.30 N 36.5 9/2 A3 24.70
21.Feb 400 2 3.74 2211 1st 2¼ Early Storm EarlyPace,Rails,Led½ 24.22 N 36.0 2/1 A5 24.22

SENTOSA SUNSET
Runs: 68  1sts: 13  2nds: 12

Mr.R.Hatton

09.Mar 400 2 3.78 3322 3rd 1¾ Baileys Bullet EPace,RailsToMid,Bumped1 24.48 N 33.6 4/1 A6 24.62
03.Mar 400 2 3.85 3222 2nd 5¼ Yahoo Aoife RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.33 N 33.7 9/4 A6 24.75
23.Feb 400 2 3.81 2111 1st 3 Young Bert EPace,RailsToMiddle,Led¼ 24.74 N 33.7 1/1F A7 24.74

SKIDROES CHOICE (W)
Runs: 117  1sts: 12  2nds: 26

Ramat Racing Club

11.Mar 400 6 3.94 4555 5th 9¼ Bonville Miracle Wide,Bumped1&2 24.64 +10 28.4 8/1 A12 25.49
18.Feb 400 6 3.88 1566 6th 15¼ Dege Premierblue QAway,Wide,FcdToCk¼ 24.81 +10 27.8 25/1 A12 26.13
14.Feb 400 6 3.91 3545 4th 1½ Catunda Myles ModeratelyAway,Wide 25.77 -20 27.8 4/6F A12 25.70

SMASHING MAJOR
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Joruka

11.Mar 400 1 3.88 4566 6th 9½ High St Jet Rails,ClearRun 24.87 +10 32.2 11/10F A11 25.73
03.Mar 400 1 3.82 3433 2nd ½ Young Youngy Rails,BmpStart,Led4ToRunIn 24.95 N 32.3 5/2 A11 24.99
25.Feb 400 1 3.89 3333 3rd 9 Bushpark Cathal EPace,Rails,ForcedToCk1 24.57 N 32.4 T3 25.29

SPARKLING EVA
Runs: 34  1sts: 1  2nds: 4

Mr.K.J.Arnold

10.Mar 400 4 3.79 1111 3rd 1¼ Fantasy Pete QuickAway,Middle,LedTo4 25.12 N 24.6 33/1 A12 25.23
28.Feb 400 4 3.86 1346 6th 6 My Sweet Gracie QAway,Mid,BumpedRunUp&1 25.22 N 24.6 12/1 A12 25.70
16.Feb 400 4 3.93 6454 5th 7¾ Rising Chimes MiddleToRails,ClearRun 25.04 -10 24.5 25/1 A12 25.56

STORMY PAT (W)
Runs: 27  1sts: 10  2nds: 3

Mr.G.L.Brown

11.Mar 400 6 3.69 4644 4th 11¾ Bacon Burrger MidToWide,Bumped1&¼&½ 24.15 +10 33.9 11/4 A1 25.19
06.Mar 400 5 3.66 1111 1st 5 Patricias Gift QAw,MidToWide,BmpRnUp,ALed 24.12 -10 33.9 8/11F OR 24.02
27.Feb 400 4 3.78 2333 3rd 4½ Our Bob MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.00 +10 33.8 6/5F OR 24.46
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T Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Rusty Rosie Jy'23 Ir

U Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bkw b Bubbly Apache - Good April Jn'24 Br

STYLISH ROSIE
Runs: 21  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Mr.P.W.Young

07.Mar 400 4 3.89 3444 2nd 4½ Bacon Hotpot ModAway,Middle 24.32 +10 24.9 6/1 A6 24.78
28.Feb 400 4 3.79 4445 4th 8¾ Yahoo Bree Middle,Crowded1&3 24.12 N 25.2 10/1 A6 24.82
10.Feb 400 4 3.87 5554 3rd 8 Keefill Zeus Middle,Bumped1 24.36 N 24.3 12/1 A5 25.00

YOUNG OREO
Runs: 12  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Young At Heart Syndicate

09.Mar 400 3 3.94 5333 3rd 4 Johnmark Rocket ModAway,MiddleToRails 24.83 N 24.5 10/11F A11 25.15
28.Feb 400 3 3.89 1333 2nd 2 Dege Premierblue QAw,Middle,Bumped1&¼ 25.04 N 24.3 2/1 A11 25.20
18.Feb 400 4 3.81 2222 2nd Hd Delsie Middle,Bmp1,ChlNrLn 24.69 +10 24.0 4/1 A10 24.81


